For Uploading on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Saurabh Gupta Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>

SMT. PARVEEN DUTT, AGED 60 YEARS, WIFE OF SATISH DUTT SON OF SH. DHARAMPAL RESIDENT OF H.NO. 102, PROPERTY ID NO. 208C89U253, PREET COLONY, JANDLI, TEHSIL AND DISTT. AMBALA, PRESENTLY RESIDING AT H.NO. 384, SECTOR-3-C, GOBINDGARH, MANDI GOBINDGARH- (147301), DISTRICT FATEHGARH SAHIB, PUNJAB.

Vs.

.... PLAINTIFF

1. STATE OF HARYANA THROUGH COLLECTOR AMBALA

2. THE COLLECTOR AMBALA, DISTRICT AMBALA.

3. TEHSILDAR AMBALA, TEHSIL & DISTRICT AMBALA.

4. PAWAN KUMAR PATWARI HALQA JANDLI, TEHSIL AND DISTT. AMBALA.

5. MEHAR SINGH SON OF SH. NANAK CHAND SON OF SH. SUDAMA RAM,

6. SHIMLA DEVI DAUGHTER,

7. JAGIR SINGH

8. SUKHDEV SINGH

9. RANDHIR SINGH

10. GIAN SINGH SONS OF SH. SANTOKH SINGH SON OF SH. WARYAM SINGH RESIDENT OF VILLAGE JANDLI, TEHSIL AND DISTT. AMBALA.

11. RAGHBIR SINGH SON OF SH. TARLOK SINGH SON OF SH. MANGAL SINGH RESIDENT OF VILLAGE JANDLI , TEHSIL AND DISTT. AMBALA , PRESENTLY RESIDES AT ADARSH NAGAR, MODEL TOWN, AMBALA.

12. GURJAINT SINGH SON OF SH. CHETAN SINGH SON OF SH. TARLOK SINGH RESIDENT OF VILLAGE JANDLI, TEHSIL AND DISTT. AMBALA.

13. SMT. RITU RANI DAUGHTER OF JAI PAL SON OF SH. RAM CHANDER RESIDENT OF H.NO. 102-B, PREET COLONY, JANDLI, AMBALA CITY, TEHSIL AND DISTT. AMBALA.

.... DEFENDANTS

CNR No. HRAM02-002205-2020 Next Date:- 08-12-2022

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

MEHAR SINGH Father :-NANAK CHAND VILLAGE JANDLI TEHSIL AND DISTT, AMBALA.

To,

MAI

The Manager DAINIK BHASKAR.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **08-12-2022 at 10:00 a.m.**

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

AddAtolaf churgan Service Division)

(Senic Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-09-2022.